



STEELCAST LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE RUVAPARI ROAD & WORKS BHAVNAGAR, GUJARAT

PHONE FAX E-MAIL WEBSITE INDIA 364 005 (91) (278) 251 9062 (91) (278) 251 9831 Info@steelcast.net www.steelcast.net L27310GJ1972PLC002033

AC/2079 23.11.2024

The Secretary, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No.C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 513517

Scrip Symbol: STEELCAS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Disclosures u/r 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)

Regulations, 2011 & u/r 7(2) read with 6(2) of the SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Company Name: Steelcast Limited

BSE Scrip Code: 513517, NSE Scrip Symbol: STEELCAS

We have received disclosures u/r 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and u/r 7(2) read with 6(2) of the SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 from Promoter of the Company and immediate relatives of Promoter.

They have made inter se transfer of shares by way of gift as per the enclosures given herewith through off-market trade.

We request you to take the above on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For STEELCAST LIMITED Digitally signed Umeshkuma by Umeshkumar r Vasantray Vasantray Bhatt Date: 2024.11.23 Bhatt 12:03:08 +05'30'

(Umesh V Bhatt)

COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

L:\AC\2079\UVB 2021-22\CMT\Promoters' Shareholding\Promoters' Inter-se Transfer\Steelcast Letter to Exchanges.docx

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	STEELCAST LIMITED (the "Company")			
Name(a) of the accidentally				
Name(s) of the acquirer/seller and Persons	Chetan M Tamboli (seller/Donor)			
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer/seller	Rushil C Tamboli (acquirer/Donee)			
	Vidhi S Merchant (acquirer/Donee)			
Whether the acquirer/seller belongs to	Yes the seller b	es the seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter		
Promoter/Promoter group	group and both acquirers are his immediate			
	relative i.e. first acquirer is son of seller and second acquirer is daughter of seller.			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	1. BSE Limited (BSE)			
shares of TC are Listed	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
	(NSE)			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, ho	lding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
Chetan M Tamboli	35,19,420	17.388	17.388	
Rushil C Tamboli	Nil	0.000	0.000	
Vidhi S Merchant	Nil	0.000	0.000	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ ien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	-	
nstrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	,			
e) Total (a + b + c + d)	35,19,420	17.388	17.388	
Details of acquisition/(sale)				
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
Chetan M Tamboli	(2,00,000)	(0.988)	(0.988)	
Rushil C Tamboli	1,00,000		, ,	

Vidhi S Merchant	1,00,000	0.494	0.494	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-		-	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-	
e) Total (a + b + c + d)	-	-	-	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
Chetan M Tamboli	33,19,420	16.400	16.400	
Rushil C Tamboli	1,00,000	0.494	0.494	
/idhi S Merchant	1,00,000	0.494	0.494	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ ien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	- 1	-		
e) Total (a + b + c + d)	35,19,420	17.388	17.388	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off- narket / public issue / rights issue /preferential illotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Off-Market			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	21.11.2024			
quity share capital / total voting capital of the	INR 101200000**			
C before the said acquisition/sale	(Comprising 2,02,	having a face		
	value of INR 5 each)			
quity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	INR 101200000			
fter the said acquisition/sale	(Comprising 2,02,40,000 shares having a face value of INR 5 each)			
otal diluted share/voting capital* of the TC after	INR 101200000			
ne said acquisition/sale	(Comprising 2,02,40,000 shares having a face value of INR 5 each)			

Notes:

- (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (**) There is no change in the paid up share capital of the Target Company on account of acquisition/sale of shares by the Promoter/Promoter group due to inter se transfer.

(Rushil C Tamboli)

ilalun

(Vidhi S Merchant)

Acquirer(s)/Transferee/Donee

(Chetan M Tamboli) Seller/Transferor/Donor

Date: 23.11.2024

Place: Bhavangar